504381943 05/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4428638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIN SUN	05/22/2017
SHICHEN XU	05/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1MORE INC.
Street Address:	F14 EAST BLOCK TIANLIAO BUILDING (NEW MATERIALS INDUSTRIAL PARK),
Internal Address:	XUEYUAN ROAD, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG 518055
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29605140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1800
Email: gmarti@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: GERALDINE MARTI
Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 053097-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND A. DIPERNA
SIGNATURE:	/RAYMOND A. DIPERNA/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=053097-4_Assignment#page1.tif source=053097-4_Assignment#page2.tif source=053097-4_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504381943 REEL: 042489 FRAME: 0729

Practitioner's Docket No. UD 053097-4		PATENT
	For: [/] U.S. Appli	ilonal Application cation
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	TION (MULTIPLE INVE	YTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSI (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge to the consideration,		
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Xin SUN	F14 East Block Tianli	ao Building
(type or print name of inventors)	(New Materials Indus	trial Park),
	Xueyuan Road, Nansl	าสก District Shenzhen,
	Guangdong 518055 C	hina
	Address	Chinese
		Nationality
Shichen XU	F14 East Block Tianli	ao Building
(type or print name of inventors)	(New Materials Indust	rial Park),
	Xueyuan Road, Nansh	an District Shenzhen,
	Guangdong 518055 Cl	hina
	Address	Chinese
	-	Nationality
(type or print name of inventors)	- x	
	Address	
4	-	Nationality
(type or print name of inventors)	**************************************	
	<u> </u>	00000
	Address	Nationality
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent in	ventors. Number of pages ac	lded

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 4) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 042489 FRAME: 0730 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Kecora	en on		Keel Frame	
hereby sell	s, assign	s and transfers to		
ASSIGNE	ES:			
IMORE II	NC.			
(type or print		(SSIGNEE)	ininining page	
(New Mate	rials Ind oad, Na	nliao Building iustrial Park), nshan District Shenzhen, i China	controller.	ž.
CHINESE Nationality			accession:	
and the suc	cessors,	assigns and legal represe	ntatives of the AS	SIGNEE
		(complete o	se of the following)	
[4]		entire right, title and inter		%) right, title and interest
		s and its territorial posses	sions	70) right, hite and interest
[4]	and i	in all foreign countries, in all improvements which a HEADP	re disclosed in the	to claim priority, in and to any invention entitled:
Name of invento	r(s)			
	Section 1	Xin SUN		
	<u></u>	Shichen XU		**************************************
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) o	ar (g))
and which is	found i	n (37 C.F.R. 3,21)		
(a) (b) (c)		Not yet filed U.S. pate Not yet filed U.S. pate Not yet filed U.S. prov for the above-entitled [] To comply wit I, an ASSIGN my attorney to	ent application exe isional application invention h 37 C.F.R. 3.21 OR signing below	n naming the above inventor(s) for recordal of this assignment, to, hereby authorize and request filing date and application
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provision	onal patent applica	tion no.
(e)	[]	filed on International applicati	 on no	
(f)		filed on U.S. patent no	issued	
				Halo Invantace and 2 of 2116 2.7

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 042489 FRAME: 0731

UD	053097-4
ASI	217373260TJS

ASP17373	260US		
		[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also c	heck (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)			y legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including nt to claim priority
	inuation, d	ivision, 1	at to be obtained for said invention by the above application renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any cof.
			nts that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance tered into which would conflict with this assignment.
promptly we Patent and testify as to promptly exinstruments application,	ith all perti legal equive the same i cecute and or affidavi sald inven	nent fact alents as n any int deliver to ts requir tion and	nts that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided to and documents relating to said invention and said Letters may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will erference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will a ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may rry out the purposes thereof.
IN WITT	NESS WHI	EREOF,	We have hereunto set hand and seal
WARNING was checked a	: The date of bove,	signing m	ust be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)
Date: Zol			Xin Sun. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Xin SUN
Date: 20	1.5.2.	<u>_</u> es	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Shichen XU
	(If AS	SIGNOR	is a legal entity, complete the following information)
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
NOTE: notarized or l page if notari	egalized the	n ii will o	Title tarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is uly be prima facte evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next
	Į.] Notar	ization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3,2

PATENT REEL: 042489 FRAME: 0732